
Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay
CJ-2023-
00118

06/02/2
023

AND Defendant
CARROLL, DARLA vs. 
DENTISTRY, BLACKWELL, PLLC
et al

MEDICAL MALPRACTICE

Kay
CJ-2023-
00118

06/02/2
023

BARTLETT, DDS, ERIN Defendant
CARROLL, DARLA vs. 
DENTISTRY, BLACKWELL, PLLC
et al

MEDICAL MALPRACTICE

Kay
FD-2023-
00079

06/02/2
023

BECK, AMANDA LYNN Plaintiff
BECK, AMANDA LYNN vs. BECK,
ZACHARY SCOTT

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE

Kay
FD-2023-
00079

06/02/2
023

BECK, ZACHARY SCOTT Defendant
BECK, AMANDA LYNN vs. BECK,
ZACHARY SCOTT

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE

Kay
FP-2023-
00028

06/02/2
023

BOUCHARD, WILLIAM 
LEONARD Defendant

FOUST, NICOLE RENEE vs. 
BOUCHARD, WILLIAM 
LEONARD

PATERNITY

Kay
CJ-2023-
00118

06/02/2
023

CARROLL, DARLA Plaintiff
CARROLL, DARLA vs. 
DENTISTRY, BLACKWELL, PLLC
et al

MEDICAL MALPRACTICE

Kay
CJ-2023-
00118

06/02/2
023

DENTISTRY, BLACKWELL, 
PLLC Defendant

CARROLL, DARLA vs. 
DENTISTRY, BLACKWELL, PLLC
et al

MEDICAL MALPRACTICE

Kay
FP-2023-
00028

06/02/2
023

FOUST, NICOLE RENEE Plaintiff
FOUST, NICOLE RENEE vs. 
BOUCHARD, WILLIAM 
LEONARD

PATERNITY

Kay
SC-2023-
00428

06/02/2
023

GILKEY, MARQUIS 
MONTE Defendant

SURE FINANCE vs. GILKEY, 
MARQUIS MONTE

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay
SC-2023-
00425

06/02/2
023

HINMAN, MYRON J. Defendant
SURE FINANCE vs. HINMAN, 
MYRON J.

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay
CF-2023-
00284

06/02/2
023

HUSTER, WILLIAM 
ROLLIN Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
HUSTER, WILLIAM ROLLIN

PROTECTIVE ORDER 
VIOLATION (FELONY)

Kay
CM-2023-
00210

06/02/2
023

KEMBLE, JALEN ANTHONY 
MICHAEL Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
KEMBLE, JALEN ANTHONY 
MICHAEL

DOMESTIC A&B IN 
PRESENCE OF MINOR (MIS)

Kay
SC-2023-
00423

06/02/2
023

LANE, MICHAEL EVAN Defendant
SURE FINANCE vs. LANE, 
MICHAEL EVAN

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay
SC-2023-
00432

06/02/2
023

MARLEY, JAMES Defendant
SURE FINANCE vs. MARLEY, 
JAMES

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay
SC-2023-
00431

06/02/2
023

MOTLEY, JACOB 
DILLION Defendant

SURE FINANCE vs. MOTLEY, 
JACOB DILLION

MONEY JUDGMENT
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay
SC-2023-
00424

06/02/20
23

NASH, TERRI Defendant SURE FINANCE vs. NASH, TERRI MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay
SC-2023-
00429

06/02/20
23

PATTERSON, KYLE Defendant
SURE FINANCE vs. PATTERSON, 
KYLE

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay
SC-2023-
00426

06/02/20
23

PFLUGER, BRIDGETT Defendant
SURE FINANCE vs. PFLUGER, 
BRIDGETT

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay
SC-2023-
00430

06/02/20
23

SOLEE, AMBER 
GAYLE Defendant

SURE FINANCE vs. SOLEE, AMBER
GAYLE

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay
CF-2023-
00283

06/02/20
23

STOCKER, WANDA 
ILENE Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
STOCKER, WANDA ILENE

ENABLING CHILD SEXUAL 
ABUSE (FEL)

Kay
SC-2023-
00423

06/02/20
23

SURE FINANCE Plaintiff
SURE FINANCE vs. LANE, 
MICHAEL EVAN

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay
SC-2023-
00424

06/02/20
23

SURE FINANCE Plaintiff SURE FINANCE vs. NASH, TERRI MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay
SC-2023-
00425

06/02/20
23

SURE FINANCE Plaintiff
SURE FINANCE vs. HINMAN, 
MYRON J.

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay
SC-2023-
00426

06/02/20
23

SURE FINANCE Plaintiff
SURE FINANCE vs. PFLUGER, 
BRIDGETT

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay
SC-2023-
00427

06/02/20
23

SURE FINANCE Plaintiff
SURE FINANCE vs. WEATHERLY, 
JUSTIN BRETT

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay
SC-2023-
00428

06/02/20
23

SURE FINANCE Plaintiff
SURE FINANCE vs. GILKEY, 
MARQUIS MONTE

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay
SC-2023-
00429

06/02/20
23

SURE FINANCE Plaintiff
SURE FINANCE vs. PATTERSON, 
KYLE

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay
SC-2023-
00430

06/02/20
23

SURE FINANCE Plaintiff
SURE FINANCE vs. SOLEE, AMBER
GAYLE

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay
SC-2023-
00431

06/02/20
23

SURE FINANCE Plaintiff
SURE FINANCE vs. MOTLEY, 
JACOB DILLION

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay
SC-2023-
00432

06/02/20
23

SURE FINANCE Plaintiff
SURE FINANCE vs. MARLEY, 
JAMES

MONEY JUDGMENT

Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay
FP-2023-
00029

06/02/20
23

WARRIOR, SHADOW Plaintiff
WARRIOR, SHADOW vs. 
WILSON, DERMAIN TYSON

CUSTODY/SUPPORT ORDER

Kay
SC-2023-
00427

06/02/20
23

WEATHERLY, JUSTIN 
BRETT Defendant

SURE FINANCE vs. 
WEATHERLY, JUSTIN BRETT

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay
CF-2023-
00282

06/02/20
23

WELCH, JAMES 
HOWARD Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
WELCH, JAMES HOWARD

KIDNAPPING (FEL)

Kay
TR-2023-
00624

06/02/20
23

WILLIAMS, JAMES 
DAVID Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
WILLIAMS, JAMES DAVID

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT
WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay
FP-2023-
00029

06/02/20
23

WILSON, DERMAIN 
TYSON Defendant

WARRIOR, SHADOW vs. 
WILSON, DERMAIN TYSON

CUSTODY/SUPPORT ORDER
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